

ADDENDUM No.1

No. 2025-111

Demolition and Removal of Condemned Structure Ammon Rd. West Leyden

Date: August 11, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

Please see below the questions that have been asked regarding this RFP.

Question: Do you know if there is a concrete floor in basement?

Answer: This is assumed to have a concrete floor, also it has been determined that in order to hold the bank, all clean hard fill can be left on site and buried with the finish grade suitable for mowing and upkeep. The foundation wall that runs with Ammon Road may need to be left above ground to support this. This finish grade work should be discussed with the Highway Superintendent prior to commencing.

Question: Where is there access to water for dust control?

Answer: Contractor shall use their own portable pump to access water from the creek. There are no fire hydrants in West Leyden.

Please reach out if you have any questions.



Brian Hanno
Lewis County Purchasing Director
7660 North State Street
Lowville, NY 13367

**Receipt of Addendum Acknowledgement
No. 2025-111
Demolition and Removal of Condemned Structure Ammon Rd. West Leyden**

**ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ADDENDUM NO. _____**

**Please acknowledge the receipt of the above ADDENDUM issued by the County of Lewis,
by signature and recording the date of receipt below.**

Bidder:

Authorized Signatory: _____ Date:

****NOTE: This form must be included in your bid documents if any
Addendum is issued**